

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016)
Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956
www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 11th October, 2023

No. 83/01/22-MTU: With reference to the notification of even no. dated 04th October, 2023, it is hereby informed to all the candidates appearing for the walk-in interview to be held on 12th October, 2023 for the selection of 01 (one) Project Associate that the walk-in interview has been reschedule on **16**th **October**, **2023** due to some administrative reasons.

2. Further, the candidates are requested to report the venue (Manipur Technical University) by 10:00 A.M.

This has the approval of the competent authority.

(Keisham Biju Singh)
Asst. Registrar
Manipur Technical
University

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Manipur Technical University
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University
- 3. Web Admin for kind uploading in the university website
- 4. Guard File